

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 060807 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/24/2006 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 12/12/2006

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing and approving conveyance to the Wisconsin Department of Transportation of a

permanent easement in Milwaukee Public School lands at 1111 N. 10th Street to allow repair work associated with the Marquette Interchange reconstruction project in the 4th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, ALLEY IMPROVEMENTS, EASEMENTS, EXPRESSWAYS, MILWAUKEE PUBLIC

SCHOOLS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

**Attachments:** 1. City Atty. Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Easement.pdf, 3. Fiscal Note.pdf, 4. Repair Agreement.pdf, 5. MPS

Letter.PDF, 6. MPS Board Minutes.PDF, 7. Letter from CA attached to Easement.Doc, 8. 11-30-06 E-mail regarding revised agreement, 9. 11-30-06 Letter from City Attorney, 10. Revised MPS Permanent

**Easement Agreement** 

| Date       | Ver. | Action By              | Action                    | Result | Tally |
|------------|------|------------------------|---------------------------|--------|-------|
| 10/24/2006 | 0    | COMMON COUNCIL         | ASSIGNED TO               |        |       |
| 10/26/2006 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT      |        |       |
| 10/31/2006 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR | Pass   | 4:0   |
| 12/4/2006  | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT      |        |       |
| 12/12/2006 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION  | Pass   | 3:0   |
| 12/12/2006 | 0    | COMMON COUNCIL         | ADOPTED                   | Pass   | 15:0  |
| 12/21/2006 | 0    | MAYOR                  | SIGNED                    |        |       |